
JANUARY 2024 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 
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2 
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4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

 Happy New Year     

 

 
 

Earl Rineer – 101 

Paul & Deb Moore 

 

 
7 

 

 

 

8 

 
 

9 

 
 

10 

 
 

11 

 
 

12 

 
 

13 

 
 Communion 

Sunday  

 

 

6:30pm Property 

Commission 

Mtg. 

 

 
 

7:00 Men’s Life 

Group 

Scott Forsyth -30 

7:00pm Ladies 

on Fire 

 

8:00am Work 

Day 

 
Kathi Rees 

 

 
14 15 

 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 Special 

Speaker: 

Jason Parsons 
7:00pm Prayer 

Warrior Gathering 

 

 

 

 

Joe Luce 

 

7:00 150th  

Anniversary 

Com. Mtg. 

11:00am & 

7:00pm 

ZOOM Life 

Groups 

  

 

 

 

Sallie & Earl Rineer 

 

 
21 

 

 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 Annual Congre. 

Mtg. following  

Morning Worship 

 
Anne Hipp 

 

7:00 Ministry 

Council 

 

 
Pat & Sheri Murphy 

11:00am & 

7:00pm 

ZOOM Life 

Groups 

 

7:00 Men’s Life 

Group 

 
Jennifer Baskett 

7:00pm Ladies 

on Fire 

 

 

 

 

John Haub 

 

 
28 29 

 

30 
 

31 
 

   

7:00pm Prayer 

Warrior 

Gathering 

 

 

 

 

MaKenna Chun 

 

11:00am & 

7:00pm 

ZOOM Life 

Groups 
   

Pastoral Assessment Center, Myerstown 



 


