JANUARY 2024

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
	1	2	3	4	5	6
	Happy New Year					Earl Rineer – 101 Paul & Deb Moore
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
		Pastora	Pastoral Assessment Center, Myerstown			8:00am Work
Communion Sunday		6:30pm Property Commission		7:00 Men's Life Group	7:00pm Ladies on Fire	Day
1.4	1.5	Mtg.	17	Scott Forsyth -30	10	Kathi Rees
Special Speaker: Jason Parsons 7:00pm Prayer	15	7:00 150 th Anniversary Com. Mtg.	17 11:00am & 7:00pm ZOOM Life	18	19	20
Warrior Gathering	Joe Luce	Com. Mig.	Groups			Sallie & Earl Rineer
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
Annual Congre. Mtg. following Morning Worship Anne Hipp		7:00 Ministry Council Pat & Sheri Murphy	11:00am & 7:00pm ZOOM Life Groups	7:00 Men's Life Group Jennifer Baskett	7:00pm Ladies on Fire	John Haub
28	29	30	31	Jenniter Baskett		JOHITTIGOD
7:00pm Prayer Warrior Gathering	MaKenna Chun	30	11:00am & 7:00pm ZOOM Life Groups			